CH \$415.00 500573 765683

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

TRADEMARKS ONLY

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:
Metuchen Scientific, Inc. A Delaware corporation	SPEX CERTIPREP, INC. A Delaware corporation 203 Norcross Avenue Metuchen, New Jersey 08840
Assignment X Change of Name Merger Other Date Executed: October 20, 2004 Date Effective: October 26, 2004 4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.: 76/568,317 - VAL-U CAL 76/612,977 - ELECTROFLUXER	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY: NO 2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED: N/A 4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).: Reg. No. 2,842,686 — MADE FOR CHEMISTS BY CHEMISTS
76/612,976 – FUSION WITHOUT FLAMES Additional numbers attached? NO	Additional numbers attached? 12
Christen M. English Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 Ph: 202-842-8800	
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 16 7. TOTAL FEE: \$415.00	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.
8. CHARGE FEES TO: DEP. ACCT. NO. 50-0573 Our Ref: 24829/084577	Christen M. English Date: February 25, 2005 Page 1 of 4

24829/084577 DC\\$25640\1 FILED BY FACSIMILE TO: 703-306-5995

February <u>75</u>, 2005

REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0458

Additional Registrations

	Reg. No.	Mark
1	2,667,209	SPEXERTIFICATE
2	2,657,402	RAPD RESPONSE
3	2,610,362	SUPERIOR QUALITY, UNPARALLELED SERVICE
4	2,352,621	CERTI-STRIPS
5	2,349,046	ENVIRO-PT
6	2,175,054	STA-SOL
7	2,144,702	CERTIPREP
8	2,082,286	Test Tube Design
9	2,046,623	ASSURANCE
10	2,044,890	CLARITAS PPT
11	1,905,210	TRIPLE CHECKED FOR QUALITY & Design
12	1,884,464	PLASMA SHOT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0459



PAGE T

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "METUCHEN SCIENTIFIC, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "METUCHEN SCIENTIFIC, INC." TO "SPEX CERTIPREP, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2004, AT 1:40 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2380327 8100

040771962

AUTHENTICATION: 3436480

DATE: 10-26-04

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0460

/2004 13:24 FAX

. DRINKER, BIDDLE&REATH

2002/002

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

METUCHEN SCIENTIFIC, INC.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Metuchen Scientific. Inc.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as heretofore amended, is hereby further amended by deleting Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu thereof the following new Article FIRST:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is SPEX CertiPrep, Inc.

- 3. The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. This amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective on the filing date.

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

Ralph H. Obenauf, Ph.D.

President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:40 FM 10/26/2004 FILED 01:40 PM 10/26/2004 SRV 040771962 - 2380327 FILE

SFNJ1 1020777v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003048 FRAME: 0461